

**G.R. 28 of 2025 Reg. No. 164 of 2025**

**Order No: 13**

**Dated: 1.12.25**

Today is fixed for evidence of defacto complainant.

Ld. App and the defence advocate are present.

Sole accused on c/b is present by filing hazira.

S/R received as served and the defacto complainant is present.

The defacto complainant namely, Netra Kumari is examined in chief and cross examined in full as PW1 and discharged.

During examination written complaint is marked as **Ex.P-1/PW1**.

To: **13.03.2026** for evidence of CSW2.

B.C II to comply.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**

**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**

**Darjeeling**