

G.R. 28 of 2025 Reg. No. 164 of 2025

Order No. 15

Dated 28.04.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 2.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Sole accused on c/b is present by filing hazira.

CSW2 is present and is examined in chief in full as PW2.

Cross examination declined.

Fix **26.05.2026** for evidence of CSW3 and CSW4.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling